
 

 

 

WorkKeys Testing Site Referral Site Contact Email Phone 

Berkshire Community College 

Denise Johns 

djohns@berkshirecc.edu 

413-236-2125 

BerkshireWorks Amy Demarest ademarest@berkshireworks.org 413-499-2220 

x111 

  Berkshire County 

Sherriff’s Office 

Helen 

McSweeney 

helen.mcsweeney@SDB.STATE.MA.US 413-443-7220 

x1326 

  Franklin County 

Sheriff’s Office 

Andree Duval andree.duval@fcs.state.ma.us 413-774-4014 

x2108 

  Northern Berkshire 

Adult Basic 

Education Program 

Massachusetts 

Thelma 

Margulies 

T.Margulies@mcla.edu 413 662-5310 

  Pittsfield Adult 

Learning Center 

Mia Albano mlalbano@pittsfield.net 413-499-9530 

Holyoke Community College 

Kermit Dunkelberg 

kdunkelberg@hcc.edu 

413-552-2506 

CareerPoint 

(Holyoke) 

Darlene Morse dmorse@careerpointma.org 413-322-7132 

 Center for New 

Americans 

Grace Parker-

Zielinski 

grace@lvm.org 617-367-1313 

 Franklin/Hampshire 

Career Center – 

Greenfield & 

Northampton 

Edie Smith ediesmith@fhcareers.org 413-774-4361 

 Greenfield 

Community College 

April Estis-Clark estisclarka@gcc.mass.edu 413-775-1602 

 Hampden County 

Sheriff's Dept. 

Susan 

Campagna 

susanne.campagna@sdh.state.ma.us 413-547-8000 

x2440 

 Holyoke Works Larry Bay lbaycham@gmail.com 413-532-2683 

 International 

Language Institute 

Rachel Martins rmartins@ili.edu 413-586-7569 

x119 

Quinsigamond Community 

College 

Kathie Manning 

kmanning@qcc.mass.edu 

508-751-7902 

Mass Bay 

Community College 

Christopher La 

Barbera 

clabarbera@massbay.edu 781-239-2463 

 Workforce Central 

(Milford, 

Southbridge, & 

Worcester) 

Mikayla Tucker-

Davis 

tucker-davism@workforcecentralma.org 508-373-7658 

Mount Wachusett Community 

College 

Angela Lunn-Marcustre 

a_lunn-marcustre@mwcc.mass.edu 

978-630-9173 

North Central 

Career Center – 

Leominster 

Cynthia Krusen ckrusen@ccncm.com 978-534-1481 

x223 

Springfield Technical Community 

College 

George Kohout 

ggkohout@stcc.edu 

413-755-4473 

The Literacy Project Judith Roberts jroberts@literacyproject.org 413-774-3934 x17 

 Valley Opportunity 

Council 

Judith Kocik jkocik@valleyopp.com 413-612-0206 

x142 

 FutureWorks 

(Springfield) 

Tina Robertson trobertson@futureworksjobs.org 413-858-2891 

Central/West Career Readiness Initiative Partners 



 

 

 

 

Job Profilers 

Melissa Scibelli

•Manager of Workforce Development 

Intervention

•Regional Employment Board of 

Hampden County, Inc

•mscibelli@rebhc.org

Sheryl Pace Webb

•Business Service Representative for 

Rapid Response 

•Department of Career Services 

•sheryl.pace-webb@state.ma.us

Donna Joyce

•Business Service Representative

•Workforce Central One Stop Career 

Center/ D.O.P contract Workforce 

Central Career Center

•donna.joyce@state.ma.us


